1	076-1120	16
---	----------	----

RESOLUTION: Authorize a Three-Year Trail Sponsorship Agreement Between Winnebago County and Vines & Rushes LLC

- 4
- 5 6

TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

7	WHEREAS, Vines & Rushes LLC is a local winery located in the Town of Rushford on property bordering the
8	Mascoutin State Recreation Trail; and

9 WHEREAS, Vines & Rushes LLC desires to enter into a three (3) year agreement with Winnebago County
10 whereby in exchange for a yearly payment of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00), Vines & Rushes LLC would be
11 recognized as an official sponsor of the Winnebago County-owned property recognized as the Mascoutin State
12 Recreation Trail; and

WHEREAS, in exchange for its financial support Winnebago County would grant Vines & Rushes LLC the right to use its resources to engage in trail improvements within an area determined by Winnebago County for the purpose of establishing and maintaining a shared use path ingress/egress route from the Mascoutin Trail to Sponsor's property with associated costs borne by Sponsor; and

WHEREAS, Winnebago County would further extend to Vines & Rushes LLC certain promotional privileges
including the right to post specified advertising related materials on predetermined Parks properties; and

WHEREAS, said agreement shall run through December 31, 2019, with Vines & Rushes LLC being provided the first right to renegotiate said agreement for an additional term. A copy of said agreement may be obtained from the Winnebago County Parks Director or Winnebago County Corporation Counsel and is incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
authorizes the Winnebago County Executive and Winnebago County Clerk to enter into a three (3) year agreement
with Vines & Rushes LLC granting Vines & Rushes LLC the right to be recognized as a sponsor of the section of the
Mascoutin State Recreation Trail owned and operated by Winnebago County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that in exchange for fees
totaling Six Thousand Dollars (\$6,000) over a period of three (3) years, Vines & Rushes LLC shall be granted rights
as stated above and such rights shall run for a period extending through December 31, 2019.

33		Respectfully submitted by:
34		PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE
35	Committee Vote: 4-0	
36		Respectfully submitted by:
37		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
38	Committee Vote: 4-0	
39	Vote Required for Passage: I	Majority of Those Present
40		

41

23

28

32